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1785-1792 Ccrigress Street

Elizabeth Starratt
1789 cCoagrews Street
Portlang, e

Dear Ms, Starrate;

June 1€, 1978

Board of Appcals Xegarding
of a 5' bigh stockade fence
named location.

Very trxuly yours,

Malcolm G, Warad
Building Inspaction Supervisor
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE AND BULK JARIANCE APPEAL

I. Findings of Fact

A. Applicaat Eljizaheth Starra++

B. Property Location 1785-1791 Ccnaress Street

C. A~ licant's Interest in Property:

{X) Owner
{ ) Te .t
() ot -

D. Property Owner Elizabeth Starratt

E. Owner's Address 1789 Conc;g§§_§;xg§g;

F. Zone (Circle One):

R-1 R-3 R-5 R-6 R-q

R-P B-1 B-2 B-3 A-B

I-P I-1 1.2 I-2b 1.3 31-31 I-4
RPZ y-3

G. Site Plan Approval required

H. Present Use of Property dwelling

I. Section(s) to Which Variance Related 602.19.F

J. Reasons Why Permit Cannot be Issued fence to be 5t high
—===t=8 X0 2e 5' high

instead of 4¢ allowable in R-2 Residential Zone in_which PIoperty is
located.

K. Requested Variance woulg Permit 351 high_stockade fence _—

-mm%&_a_m_ve named location,

L. Notice Sent to Adjacent Property Owners




I1. Appearances

A. Those Advocating Variance B. Those Opposing Variance

<) / .
Z Cevelndl, R Sr e
2]

.~

(Attachments, As Necessary)

i1I1I. Exmbits (~ , documents, photos, plans, further findings of fact, etc.
Piesented to the Board as part of its records)

IV. Reasons for Decisions - Undue Hardship (The following checklist relates
with the 3oard of Appeals hard-
ship definitions for Space and
Bulk variances as contained in
Sectior. 602.24C 3.b.(1) (a)
through (e)

The parcel is exceptional due to pi'vsical characteristics or
topographic features which amount to more than a mere inconvenience

(~4/Yes/Agreement with statement

( ) No/Disagreement with statement

Reasons _ 4424 54T 7w (F'; L 398 s 13 S
- Z -

If yes, the unique physical conditions: (Check One)
Sec. 602.24C 3.b.(1) (b)

() Existed at the time of tl.: enactment of the provision rrom
which a variance is sought: or

(/G’WEre caused by natural forces: or

( ) Were the result of governmental action




Pertinent ordinance provision deprives owner of substantial use or
enjoyment of property in the manner commonlv enjoyed by owners of
property subject to the same provisions (Sec. 602.24C 3.b. (1) (c)
(uf/Yes/Agreement with statement

( ) ¥No/Disagreement with statement

Reasons

As evidenced hy arfirmative answers to either IV. A. or IV. C. above,
the variance will not create a special privilege for the applicant.
Sec. 602.24C 3.b. (1)} (a)

(vf Yes/Agreement with statemant

( ) No/Disagreement with statement

Reasons

The variance will not adversely affect neighborhood property in the
same zone and will not be detrimental to the general public health
and safety Sec.602.24C 3.b. (1) (e)

(vf/Yes/Agreement with statement

{ ) No/Disagreement with statement

Reasons

V. Specific Relief Granted

After a puplic hearing held on c-/U 57/75/’ . the Board of appeals
finds that: (Check One) 4

(y)/;pproval = All of the ~onditicns required by Sec. 602.24C 3.b.(l)
exist with respzct to this property, as evidenced by affirmative
responses to all statements set forth in IV. A. through IV E above,
and that a space and bulk variance be granted in this case.

Conditions of Approval (If any)




( ) Disw.sproval

-~ All conditions required by Sec.602.24C 3.b. (1) do not
exist £ with respect to this property, as evidenced by one or more
negative responses to statements set forth in IV. 2. through IV. E,
above, and that a space and bulk variance should not be granted in
this case.

VI. Signatures of Bcard
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LAURA M. BLoOD
1314 WESTBROOX STRET
PORTLAND MAINE 04102

June 5, 1978
Buidding ard Jnopection Sewices
Portdland, foine,

Dear Six or Madam:

dince J am unalile to eitend ti.x meeting of June (5, 1978, at zooa
209, which will take up the matter of Elizaleth Starratt's regueot
£ox a variance to exioting lawe, thie will serve to let you know
that 7 do not olject.

J am the ocwrer of the abuting property., J visited firs., Starrart
yesteaday and inspected the [iont of the property where the pac-
posed [ence would be located. There certainly {eo a need {for some-
thing t¢ le done and if this will help, 7 aave no oljection.

Uery oincerely yours,

’

) . " -
. j N i ]
% ,AK,/\(M/U

'\
R I
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1791 Congress Strast

May 26, 1978

Elizabeth Starzatt
1789 Congress Street
Portland, Maine

Dear Ms. Starratt:

Permission to erect a 5' high stockade fence along the frornt
pruperty line at the above named location is not allowable
under the Zoaing Ordinance because Section 602,19.E specifies
that uo wall or fence along the street lins or within 25' of
the street line shall be more than 4° ia heighit applying to
the R-2 Residential Zone in which this property is located.

We understand that youa would like to exercise your appeal
rights in this matter. Accordingly, you or ywur authorized
representative shuuld come toO this office, Room 113, City Hall,
to file the appeal on forma which are available heze. i fee
of $5.00 for a Space & Bulk Appeal shall be paid at this officae
at the time the appeal is filed. If fee has Leen paid, and
appeal filed prior to this letter, then consider this letter as
a matter of formality. Section 602.24.C.3.b.l.

Very truly yours,

Malcolm G, VWard
Building Inspection Superviscr
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709 Consress Stree
rFortland, .lai-e 03102
tayry 13, 1¥7¢

Hr. Lar. 3mith

City 1113 .¢ Inspector
Fortland CJity rall

%1y Cunzress Street
tortland, haine 04111

Jear Mr. Smith:

‘e Albert ani I ow1 a cne-family dwelline at the above address, which
15 sordered by the Stronawater Piver on two sides. Itte the first house
after the bridge over the Stroudwater headirs west. ‘There are no buildirgs
across Conrress Street from our home.

Ttl's a beautiful location, and we take pride in keeping the house in
good epair ani the grounds attractive. rowever, the front o the house, a
glassed-in sunporch, is orly 13 feet from the curb. In the past year, a
sereen ras been torn, two sunporch stom windows were broken, and the alunmi-
nun siding has been dented sharpl; in several places. This damage was causerd
either by stones being kicked up by large trucks or snow pleus or from litter
thrown from passing vehicles. The front walk an? srrucbery are continually
littered with 4debris flun~ there. In aidition, waer it rains, puddles accumu-
Jate at the end of the bridge and on Congress Street. Passirg traffic causes
aud and water to be flung on the sunporch windows and siding during these
times.

large trucks, such as Shaw's, Nissen's and A & F's, as well as the City
P4YD rubbish trucks heading for the new baler, rumble over the bridee causing
our house to vibrate as tney pass. Two or three times a day traffic flowinz
gast into Portland is bacr=? up in froat of our house, and the noise and air
pollution leve's are very Ligh, especially in the sumer when windows mus!
be open. Motorcycles stopped in iraffic waiting for the light at Westbrook
Street to change are deafening.

For these reasuns, we request that we be granted a variance frem the City
Ordinance which sets a maximum of four feet in height for fences in front of
homes, to allow us to install a five foot high wooden stockade fence between
th bridge and our driveway, a length of 40 feet.

Je believe the stockade type of fence would be an attractive and appro-
priate addition, which would complement the surroundings. At the same time,

15178

3 puateined =

R




Mr. Farl Smith, ™uilding Inspector
May 13, 1978
Page 2

wonld affo=~d us protection from further property damage and weuld reduce noise
pollutior also.

If any additional information is . :eded, please do not hesitaty to let me

know. 1 car be reached during the day at my of.ice, 774-6321.

Thank you for your consideraticn of this matter. I look forward to hear-
ing from you.

Sincerely,

v P : :
Lt abels JZ@ e
Elizabeth Starratt
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CITY OfF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

’
1978 at 3:
been sent
directly across a
@S required by Org

Elizabeth Starratt, Owner of Property at 17s
Street under the brovisiong of Section
Crdinance of the City of Portlandg,
tions the Boarg of Appeals to permit
stockade fence along the fiont Prop
named locatiop not allowable under

02.19.E specifie

€ Or within 25
Mmore than 4' jip height applying to the R~

in which this Preperty is located.

LEGAL BaSIs of APPEAL: Such bermit may be granted only if
the Bouard of Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by
E-~ction 602.24 ¢ (3)(b)(l) of the Zoning Ordinance have been
met,

James F, C'Malley
Secretary

Laura M. Blood - 1314 Westbrook Street 04102
Elizabeth Hall Pierce -~ 1810 Congress Street G4102

et o




Seoo jdl

S0P

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE AND BULK VARIANCE (OTHER THAN FOR DWELLING UNIT CONVERSIONS)

Elizabeth Starratt » owner of property at _1785-1791 Congress Street

under the provisions of Sectlon 602,24 C of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of

Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: erection of a 5!

stockade fence along the front property line not allowable u
Jdrdinance because Section 602.19.EF

street line or within 25!
applying to the R-

high
nder the Zoning
specifies that no wall or fence along the
of the street line shall be more than 4' ir height
2 Residential Zone in which this property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds

that the conditions imposed by Section 602,24 C(3)(b)(1l) of the Zoning Ordinance have
been met,

(See reverse side hereof for said conditions.)

Site Flan approval (is/is not) required by tha Site Plan Ordinance. If site plan-.

approval is required, a preliminary or final site plan is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

g[&y‘éﬂ/ﬁa 2 IE

Y APPELLANT




602.24 C(3)(b) (1) Spac2 and Bulk Variances other than for Dwelling tnit Conversions:

(a) The subject lot or parcel is exceptional as compared to other
lots or parcels subject to the same provisicn by reason of unique
physical condition, including irregularity, narrowness, shallouwmess,
or substandard or marginal size; exceptional topographical features;
and other extraordimary physical conditions peculiar to and inherent
in the lot or parcel in question, which amount to more than a mere
{nconvenience to the awner.

(b) TIne aforesaid unique physical condition existed at the time
of the enactment of the provision from which a variance is
sought or were created by natural forces or were the result of
governmental action.

(¢) The carrying out of the strict letter of the provision from
which a variance is sought would deprive the owner of the lot or
parcel in question of substantial.use and enjoyment of this property
in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of other lots or parcels
subject toc the same provision,

(d) The hardship is not merely the inability of the owner oOr
occupant to enjoy some.special privilege or additional right not
available to owners or occupants of other jots or parcels subject
to the same provision.

(e) Property in the same zone OT neighborhood.will not be adversely
affected by the granting of the varlance and the granting of the
variance will not create conditions which would be detrimental to
the public health or safety.




August 25.

Rc: 1789 congress strzet

7o whom It May Concern:?

The property located at 1789 Congress street. portland,
has., this date been inspected by the Plumbing Inspectorx of
the City of portland.

we find only one minor code violation, namely the tub
filler on second floox path tub is a non-conforming faucet
as it is below the rim fixture which is a cxoss connection.

with minor expense this must be replaced with a cod2

faucet. The private sewage disposal system is not malfunctioning
and we have no record of same in this department for the last

ten years.

£rnold Goodwin
Chief plumbing Inspector




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. '5—/‘ '/
Isfueds
Portland, Maine 92 (//? . , 19

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the following specificarions:

Te the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:

{This form mustﬁ, completely filled onut — Minimum Fee, $1.00)

Owner’s Name and Address s, Tel.

Contractor's Name and Address ey e, Tel.
. ) 7 Y 4 .

Location / 7 & L«t"?dﬁtw b Use of Building

Number of Families Apartments Stores Number of Stories

Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alterations

Mwéable Metal Molding BX (able Plug Molding (No. of feet)

No. Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No. Light Switches Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet)
SERVICE: Pipe ~C Cable Underground No. of Wires _¥ Size'j%-...
METERS: Relocated Added Total No. Meters
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P. Amps Volts Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No. Motors Phase 1LP.
Comme.ial (Oil) No. Motors Phase E.P.
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.)
Elec. Heaters Watts
Miscellaneous Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels

Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Unizs) Signs (No. Units)

Will commence 9 Ready to cover in 19 Inspection
Amount of Fee § Y. et / 7%/7
Signed // ‘7;

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE METER GROUND ~
VISITS: 3 4 5 6
7 9 10 11 12

REMARKS:
L7, ;g ( c oy -
INSPECTED BY 7 “/ LA

(OVER)
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TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

WIRING

1 to 30 Oullcts (including switches)
31 to 60 Qutlets {including switches)
Over 60 Ouilets, each Outlet (including switches)
(Each wwelve fcet or fraction thercof of fluorescent lighting or
any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet}.

SERVICLS
Single Phase
Three Phase

MOTORS
Not exceeding 50 H.P.
Over 50 H.P.

HEATING UNITS
Domestic  (Oil)
Commercial (Oil)
Electrir Heat (Each Room)

APPLIANCES
Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Dish-
washers, etc. — Fach Unit -

Hmz—uow.ﬁw%aﬁuﬁmﬁAEB:&»aaBo:prm?e:_m“:oamvn::mc
Service, Single Phase Coe
& rvice, Three Phase
Wiring, 1-50 Outlets

$ 2.00
3.00
.05




APPL\CAT\ON FOR PERMIT

Class of Building o¥ Type of Smumre____,__?i‘__i—li— M

PORTLAND, MAINE: april 30, 1963
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS. Portland. Me.

The undersigned here’y applies for & permit to repair oF renew roof covering of the following described building
in accordance with the 1aws of M:iune, the Building Ccde cf the City of Poritand, and the following speciﬁcaﬁonst

1,ocation MW

.-

oo

Owner's name and address 2 ihs W JE——— Telephone—

Contractor’s name and addrcss_ﬂ.__g'lﬁ&m, Jr. Kellogg Sbe Telephone/

Use of building—‘PresentW _____Proposed

-

No. of Storig,__lé—-———s __p_'_t&h———-’_,.—-—'l‘ype of present roof covering cless . Und, Lab .-Asphal®

tyle of roof—R=
. L
Type sud Grade of coofing to be uscd,i?}-)w E—W N plies————

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF NEW WORK

To cover one half of roof

Fee s.——'—s-o_- e Signature of Owner
lNSPEC'“O‘K corY




% Bvap
T UTRTNCE 70
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT %"
H ng or. T)pe ofStrudune dnlrd« Class
- ; ' 4 ' I i Portl:'nd Mamie, Anm'l 12,1962
To the INQPECTOR:OF BUILDINGS TORTLAND; MAINE

k)
=
i

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repaird demohsh install the followmg buzldma structure equipment
in'accordance with the Laws of the State of ‘Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordmance of the City of Portland; plins and
specgﬁcalzon:, if any, sub:mltcd herewith andthe following specifications: .

Locatxon 1789 Conﬁresq St : Wxthm Fire Lx_x_nl_tsl ..
Owners ;name and address Miss Llilen 1., lebe+ts, 1789 Gongress at, Telenhnnn

K T S RPN

Lessee s‘n ame and address i ' : ; L Telephiong.. oomn
Contractor s name and address . ..ﬁ.Wa“(L G.,..Q$"OQ(1, 'BB...QJ..PHWOOd MV Qaniz s immmsnar-Telephone... 570817 ...

Archltect . : ; Snémﬁmhnne Plans_..xyqs No. of sheets ...]...
Proposed use of building AR SRS O 275 b £ 11 . No. families

e S e oim . ) e, St st o At st B4 s
tn

EERTRR0 O SR P

+ e e

La.st use ! .
Material. freme.. .1 No. stories ... k5. Heat o j Styleof Toof . e ROBDANE

Othigr huildings on same Jot I i o e B e, o et s oo o
i

Estimated:cost 3275 .mcoeermipuomomsem .-ws e e Fee$...3.00

e i ot SO P Y

B T R e U AU

{
v gy

To™ conq‘c.mct**roof over-existing-open- reaz" plazza-—-12"- to-side -line —t v . P

B R e et i o St % rn o ittt i s 3% S e i m ymat PR

P R —— A A )t w42 it e, Y i e St s 1 o T N
N . B T e,

e e e e P e s - - Permit Issued with Letter _

SRS S s s G e s (o o % s v e« e —— e 5 i - s

n Mnn ks i o

U S — {22y Dart e = 6lsprne._. .

i a

I3
TR S S ek i s s e e e e - e o - vt e b e, n e vaen o —_—

Y e e e

It is understood that this-permit does not include installation of heating aj:j:aratuv whici: 15t lﬂ inken oul separately by and in
the. 1ame of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T O _Edward .. \ ~good

e mpms G

Is any plumbmo mvolved in thxs work> j Is any electiical work involved in thxs work?
Is cotinection to he made t6 “public sewer? .. I TIEaot, what s proposed for sewage?*- =

Has seplic tank notice becn-sent?- . S— Form notice senr?- "
Height average grade to top of plate ... 1ht.. Helght average grade to highest pomt of roof .
Size, front depth No. Stories ......50lid or filled land?.

" Material of foundation ..3" 1r:n JPipe Téuckness, top ... bottom
w4 .LL€S 0orn congrece .. .
Kind of roof .....£1a R per Tooter Roof covefing .....£aphalti raofing Glass: Oxlind... Jab.

‘No: of-chimneys zz.is i -chi o semimizaiinns 1ind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kis

Size Girder . .,L,. - Columns under gltders : Size

gtﬁds (outside walls and" carrymg pamtxons) 2x4-16" 0. C Bndgmg in every flonr and flat £66f : span over 8 fees,
” “Joists' and" xafters.“"“"“"“lst floor o 2nr1 sy drd s sing, 1006 AXO.

—~« On.centers: .. .« —weee..1st floor _2nd 3rd roof

Maximum spar: __ 1st floor.. 2nd 3rd roof

e e e el SSETTIIIIIT LN

If one story buxldm’v with masonry wa)ls, tlnckr-f*ss of walls? ‘ helght?

b ke

S mi A e ) waed e e s T ettt i e o a e v e s e e an

If a Gq;age

N 0. cars now af‘commodated on same lot ....... s to be accommodated number commercxal cars to be accommodated
Wil Zitomobilé e repairing be'dorie othiér than mifior repazrs to cars Habitually storéd in"the’ ‘propesed building?.z::

S

APPROVED: - i " Miscellaneons == = = =-e—vw-

o ““"'“‘*‘“ﬂ‘“‘f y //w "“Wil;l work require disturbing of-any tree on a public street?. sz Q... B

P B A ..,,Will there .be.in charge.of.the abeve work_a person competent to

see, that the State and Clty requnrementa pertammg thereto are“ ’
obs_erved? e T G )
T T Tt 0 Miss Bllen -Tibbetts -ree—e e

L

‘; 4 S
I

cs .301‘.--.-.-.-««—'— e 2 L L b st mbm ] e w1t 1D b esabem Aekepiin e e

lNSPECT ION COPYw £ o AT

Szgnature of owner ;RS




.\l\aw

. .
Permit No. \\J v\\% u\\.
7

. . . £
Location /

e,
i1 / Y b gy

>
A

z 7
b \,\ - Ve /o

Owner (£°/ o, .. ARy

-

(4

s el
£ Ld

v

7 - .
Date of permit TS

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif,

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice




AP--1789 Congress Strest

Hr. Edward C. Osgood cc to: HMiss Ellen K. Tibbeits
138 Glenwood Ave. 1769 Congress Street

Dear ¥r. Osgood:

Permit to construct roof over axisting open rear plaszzs is
being issued subject to compliance with the following:

1, 7The new 3"diameter pipe pders supporting the
4x6" 8ill wnderthe Axl" posts will need to
rast on a conerete footings or flat stones
set at ieast 4 foot below grade. If there
is any question as to whether the existing
conerets ‘outings under corner posits are
below frost then thesa footings should be
investigated and replaced 17 there has
been any frost movement.,

The plate supporting roof rafters will
need to be & solid 4x4" member to support
the “asign roof loads rather than the
dosbi 2xhY plate shown, Any splices

in this plate are to be no less than
4=-inch lap splices located d.rectly cvep
the lody" posts,

Very truly yours,

Gorald L. Mayberry
DeputyBuilding Inspection Dirsctor
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INTERNATIGNAL CORRESPONDENCE SCHOBLS — A e
: "Serunh:n 9, Pannsylvania, U, S A L bO‘NM\O".I'_WRIVTVE IN ’;“'5 B v

Answers to Examination Questions Grade_

L e PRINT YOUR NAME AND CORRECT ADDRESS

(1 “Shest No.__
Rt . (3) Class LeHer% bhdf Number\

IMPORTANT—Never omit the above, shown: as \'-
the first group of letters and sumbers on the first
line of your printed address which appears on at" -
mail sent to you, I
Text Title:__.
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] FlLL. n Ar;r;:"'sxaNI;n:m - ) AR
s - APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR ~ | (}:;::f (m
~ HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT- . R 1%?

N Portlond, Maine,  angast l}. 1' '{_ . .,;

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, poktLasy, aatxe & .. Coon T
i+ The undersigued hereby upplies for a permil to inslais thy follo‘..uux lzmtm-. rookwg or poucr :quxpmml in ucam!
ance with the I.a“s of Maine, Iin- Building Code of the City of Porlland, ard the following specifications:
xw-Bailding
B “““‘Existinf' -
_ Name and address of owner of applinnce .. 1f1gs Tllen. Zibo etts, 1789 Gcngfe s Szree.,,_.mh. U

Lom}wn l'{%‘i Bongresz. 3tveat - . Use of Building. Dwdlling .- ..~ No. Stories 1} .

‘uta!!er s same and address n 21l.% Mealdister |, 8% Sozzerciil. Strea r;,Telepho-ae -3""941“"‘ . L,.._‘ S

General Descriptibn of \Vork

PA mhek e s s cma e e mees e e i i et e et

1F HEATER OR PO\VER BOILER
Location of appliance or v)une ol heat s o0 e T o Type (\f fioor beueath apphance e
1 wood, how p:otec,ted’.u.m N P e eme e Kind of fuel . .
. Migimum distence to wood or combuaﬁhle material, from top of apphance or casing top of fumaoe e e
}mm top of snoke pipe..... ) From front of apphance_-.. e - - From udes or back of apphzmce e e+ s

o Size of chimaey flue . ... ...,_.um..“Oxher connections 1o s uue ﬂue.ww ,w; S e ‘_.'

If;,a; fired, how \cnted’_.w e e o+

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner e ZEDRIA D e e e . Labelled b\' underwriter's labomtone:.. - Yes .-
* Will operator be ai\v:a)"'s in attendance?. .. .. .. .. Does oil supp ¥ lme feed l'rom top cr bottom of wank? ... Bo ttom _

- Type of floor beneatt Lurner ... ﬁxmzxn e COROTBEG « - o T mlimm i s st e e ___..w_,;m; -
Locmion of uil storage SR o'-2 0.2, A O \umber :md LJDd.Cll\’ of t:mk: - ':?75 Gel _M,..__

If two 275-gallon tanks, will theee-way valve be provided? .. ... __._ . - T -
<2 Wil alt mnks be more than five feet from any flame? .Yes ... How many tanks fire proofed? .. "5 o ..

Total capacity of any existing sturage tanks for furnace burners- . ..,.”."dne_;w it e e e e

1IF COOKING APPLIANCE

- Location of appliance._.._. e emnn o 1Cind of fu€k .. T\ pe of ﬂoor beneath .mphance N NERE

It wood, how protected? - e e 1 e et 2 o o s et o 2 gy et st e e
’\lmuuum distauce ta wood or combusub!e material from top of apphance . i I, - _‘__.‘._._. n
" From front of appliance .o e From sides and back st s From top of smehepipe v - = o e

i Slze of chimney flue .., —on. e Other connections to same flue ..., - -
oy Is hood to be provided? -._.._...._...._._.-If so, how vented? ) i -
e gas fired, how vented? .

o M!SCELLANEOUS EQUIPME[\T OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

’7.\\"ill there be in charge of the above work a pers;:;n coxrlipetem tor ‘N

see that the State and Ci ity requirements pertaining lhcreto are
observed? Y23

2Anddll & Yeallister
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Locsticn, Ownership and detail wast be torrect, complete and legible,
Separate application required for every building.,
Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

TQ ‘!\e I’Uﬂlfl}ld, M(.) June 14 > 1924 *19
IXSPECTQR OF BUILDINGS:
The undersigned applies for a permit tv alier the following deseribed building s

/ 0& Nl 2~ Ty
m.m{’}’ 77/.. 1589 Congress Street Ward .....8 in firelimits? RQ..............

XName of Quner or Tessee, J Ohn:...{.\‘ Doneldson Lddress 1480 Congress St

“ 4 Contracsor, CHOET. “

4 Architeet, .. =

Descrip- . e a
. Aateriat of Building is . Nette s
tion of N e 7t . R -
Size of Building is Sitetemeneene feet Jong; feet wide. No. of Stories, 32

Pres: :¢
Bls.

Cellar Wil is constructed of £828RE ¢ - inches wide on bottom and batters o ............ inches on top.

Underpinning is cement is tnelies thick; is amvmneeens, foet in height.
Height of Building .20L¥ . wal, if Brick; 2st, ......_2a 3d, th, th,
What was Builling last vsed £0r? vmn,  SIEILINE e ities? L

What will Building now be used for? Avelling 1 family

Detail of Proposed Work
3uild two piezzae --one 7x22fect--the other 12x27feet

- - ze
Estimated Cost ‘3”&5‘,_

If Extended On Any Side

Size of Extensiwn, No, of feet ! AU deriicinne 7 Noo of foet witlo ? wrenue i Nouof feet high abore sidewalk? ...

No. of Stories bigh? v, 2 Style of Roof'? : Material of Roofiag? wossesesnsnn.,

Of what nuaterial will the Extension bo built 7 Foundation 1 .........
1f of Briek, what will e the thickness of External Watlls e inchies; and Party Walls ....urueonnnn.. inches,

How will the oxtension be wecupied 2 How cvunceted with Main Building ¢

When Moved, Raised or Buijlt Upon

Nov. of Stordes in height when Moved, Raized, or Built upon 1 ..oveeeenan . Proposed Foundutions v,

No. of feet high fmm level of gronud to highest pars of Rouf to ke ? -

How any feet will the Exterual Walls he increased in LI I R Party Walls ccrorecvnnn,

Neadreorat aaar -

If Any Portion of the External or Party Walls Are Removed

Will an opening be made in the Party or Externul Walls? in Srory,

Size of the opening 1 How protected bertnenrssens sttt svsnessatrssresssssssssosssmssnssseess

How will the remaining portion of the wall Le suppored ¢ : - ..
Signature of O ’;f-"/ LS “
ignature of Owner or . S 9—?(/‘/ , z é
Authorlzed Representative, $Cslee <X

‘

180 34 1SN LINNad

AHOM ONINNIO3E 340438 Q3INIY,




L T

- Willan obeuing'be made in the Pasty or Extermal Walls?__ — e e M e o s e StOTYS

Location, Ownership and detiil must be correct, cumplete and legible.
Separate applica ion required for every building. '
Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alterations, ele.

Portland, .___Telg §,1920 191

INSPECTOR OF BUILIMNGS:

J785)7 5, I’l‘h: undersigned appiies for a permit 1o alter the following-described building 1
Location 3%%% Congress_ - c— Ward 9 in Sredlimits?_BO____
Name of Owner or Lessee,. __ Jokn 6 Dopadsoxy | ~Addiess _._ 1427 Corcress

S T S

tor 85 5

[

* % Coatractor, Cmmer . .. e el T
“ * Architect, .. . . i v ™ [ RS

Material of Building is.. , wood -Styleof Roof. PR Material of Roofing, Bhingle
Size of Puilding is 20£% - - deetloag;. I0fY | feer wide. Mo of Stories, . 1% R
Cellar Wall is constructed oposts. . __js_ - lnches wide oz bottom and batters to. __ inches oa top.
Underpinging is... ... _ ____ _ ~ A5 .. . incles thickiis . . __ fect in height, ) |
Height of Building, 250t . . . _Wall,if Forick; Int . .. Zdve . _3d,_ __4th ‘.:':}b,,__.“

What was Building last used for2_ —fEedlng . Ne. of Families? .. __ e e
What will Building now be used for? - e i o s o e e o

DETAIL OF PROPOSED WCRK
= Put in fomdation, brild iwo_srick ckirneys tile lined st
~ v o $o.comply ¥ith the buldding ¢ rdinenca. _ .

.
m.
3
~ |
2!
&
-
w
my
c !
a4
-
2
n
:n
o
£

L g e Lo,

TSR et s o o s 4 b e

e e o B TP

TR e rtth e ottty e it ot s o

s e Estimated Cost §,..200.. -
IF EXTENTED ON ANY SIDE

Size of Extension, No. of fect long?. . _...; No.of leet wide?. __ ~t No. of fee. high above sidewalka )

.

e P

No, of Stories high? ___ _ w3 Styleof Roof? . _ . ~~-3 Material of Roofing?....___. —
0f what material will the Extension be built., .. s e o e FOURGation?
1f of Brick, what will be the thickuess of External W alls)___ ~  .inches;and Purty Walls .iuél'.‘es,
How will the extension be occupied?. L., _. -« —How connected with Main Building?, , .. .. ..

WHEN MOVED, L:AISED OR BUILT UPON

Ne. of Stories in height wien Moved, Raised, or 1, 3ilt upon?. . . . __ Topesed Foundations. e e
No. of feat high from level of ground to highest pa t of Roof 1o be? v - e e e e
How may feet will the External Walls be increased in height? ... . .. ... —PartyWalls ..

TR ne by ey had T
AT i it o -

R e T T T T, R S e e T R SR

=

e A Bt e treni g 5

R TS e i ek sy St o et oo TR v e e g ey o o v et e
A
o4
T AT e e e it n o e T T TSR T e e s e ameieb o o o P

5
S

e T o [ L b, —a——— e e v e e

IF ANY PORTION OF TIHE EXTIRNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED

At G il

Size of the opening? .. oz e e . How protested? .. __ . st e et
- pening P ; :

How will the remaining porti. of the -wal) e 51 pported? .

Staniture of Mwnec or
Authodtid Re; ‘eseptative_/ A AR VL
\
‘ Add;en. (4 o

ST et 1~ et




Oepartment of hunan Services
Drvisin of Health Engineering
{207) 289-3820

"PROPERTY ADDRESS
Ak laged *
{76 9 Onefrs S-S £ ,, S ooFy

PROPERTY OWKERS NARE & o,

S’ D-."

LH.H‘&'L Y ' s cere 8y h{;iw
= C

cant

Ui 9 Address o Vo
¥ Diftergaty ‘ Sl Co i

Owner/Applicant Statement Caution: Inspection Required

fm!ymmmmmawnmmww 1 hawet vspacint ine »»me.mwn«’»\.w‘t o ]
mwmmer&ww-smtrman P COMNANCE Ml 0@ W ne Pmdwg F. 93,

Pridiinl . < o JA

L4

Local Phumong inspacton Signasse Dare Apprmed

PERMITINFORMATION ' ' )
This Application is for Tyvpe Of Structure To Be Served: Plumbing To Be Installed By:

1. GrNEW PLUMBING 1. B SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 1. BTMASTER PLUMBER

2. O O#i. BURNERMAN
2. T RELOCATED 2. 0 MODULAR OR MOBHE HOME

PLLMBING ~ MULTIPLE FAMILY 3 [ MFG'D. HOUSING DEALER/MECHANIC
3. = MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING 4 O PUBLIC UTILITY EMP_OYEE

4. {0 OTHFA - SPECIFY 5. [J PROPERTY OWNER

. .
LCENSE el 1 . 1 v ]

..
( Hook-Up & Piping Relocation Columa 2 Column 1
Maximun of 3 Hook-Up Type of Fixture Rumber Type of Fusture

HOQKUP: 10 pubec sewer in Hosebibb / Sdicock Bathtub (a~d Shower)
hose Cases where the ¢ ton
8 nOt feguizted 34 | inspocad by Floor Drain Shower {Separaiz}
the focal Sansary Drstrict.

OR Urinal Sin

HOOKUP: © an pusting subsurtace Drinking Fountain Wash Basin
i system.

indirect Waste V/ater Closet (Toiet)

Watee T satmer* Sodener, Fiter, elc. Ciuxthes Wasnes

Greass " Separator Dish Washer

Dentai Cusp.tor Garbage Disposal

Bidet. Laundry Tub

Nuawer 2f Hook-Uss i
4 Ralocatons Other: Vater Heater

Hook-U abon Fistures (Subtotah) Fixtuies mMom) i
| HookLp § Reixcabon Fes Column 2 cau‘mxﬂ FEh.

——

b x
EmehE

———

5

SEE PERMIT FEE SCHEEDULE
FOR CALCULATING FEE

TCW! COPY

RS .
J._‘;-.}‘ﬁ.rﬂ"’;,l‘f 4 &‘Al: }u"th 7 -li'.fd'l\ '¢-

.




. Depasimes., wuman Services

< x DD A Dovissia O Ne . 1 Enganeenng
: 1207) 289-3828

PROPERTY ADDRESS -

3% (e
i {769 cvetrss SE
v PROFERTY OWNERS NANE

Last mt?r&‘ i lsz'n:-

v
Apohcant l‘-"zf- L,
Name Voioanmane

Vaing Asaress ol a5
Qwosr Aggncart § TF, [ N
¥ Ditecent) -

—

i
Owner/Apnlicant Staiement i Caution: Inspection fequired -
{ bty Pl P MOEANON SLDPMEC § SYTech i Sawt X Ty i | Ml MSOCHRE {6 LAY T 19T DR 23T LG 1w
AIOWIRAGY T B Ha il WY Ak S RS T e Lo Sor . e e e Wane P oy Raod
- ¥ Insnpasor 10 S8 3 Peniad . f
S SN - . Sy

Date

. — e e e P R
Segnature 2 Jwriar ADDW Y Lock B g Insgoctsr S§7 Y ¢ Da ApLs Zead
- ——

PERMYT INFORMATION
This Application is tor i Type Ot Structure To Be Served:

Piumbing Yo Be installed By:
T IAASTER PLUMBER
> O BURNERMAN
MFG D HOAISENG DEALER/NMECHANIC
PUBLIC UTMITY EMPLOYEE
{3 PROPERTY OWNER

1. (3 NEW PLUMBING 1. T SINGLE FAMILY DAELUING

2. O RELOCATED 2. ] MODULAR OR MOBILE HME
PLUMBING 3 {3 MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING

4. ) CTHER - SPECIFY

o e e g 2% e =

L LICENSE #- ~—— — ~——

- Hook-Up & Piping Relocation Cetumn 2 ) TTTT TG mant
slaximum of 1 Houk-Up Type of Fixure nNunLer Type i Future
-

HOOK-LUP 1o pubic Sewdr Hosebibb / Suticock Eatntun and Shower)
those cases where 1g Connectcn o~

s ot reguiated and nspected by Fioor Dran Shower (Separate;
1he local Santary Dutect

OR Unnai [Nk

HOOK-UP to an gusing subsurtace Dnnking Fountain Wash Basin
i dxspoé&l system.

indiroct Waste Water Closet (Toddet)

Water Treatrnent Solftener, Fifer, etc ‘ Clothes Washer
} .

PIPING RELOCATION: of sanitary Grease/On Separabdr ‘ Dish Washer

wnes, drans, and g without -

new fixtures. Dental Cus pudor Gasbage Disposal

.

Bidet Laundry Tub

Murmbec of Hook-Ups
& Relocatons

viook Up & Fwcavor Fee Fixtures (Subtotal) i letua? x}::biwmy}*

———
Other- Wates Heatss

Coumn 2

[

1

SEE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE
FOR CALCULATING FEE

Page 1 ot 1
HHE-211 Rev. §/86

TOWN COPRY
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City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Locaion of Construction: [Owner: Phone:

Permit Na:

§78% Congress Street { Leo Albert 774=4592

Owner Address: Leasee/Buyer’s Name: ‘| Phone: BusinessName:

ERMIT ISSTED ]

C Tdrector Name: Address: Phone: 9

Dave Marley 1974518
Past Use: ) ) Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: ) IPERMIT FEE:

$2.300.00 $30.00
Siugle family w/ storare shed Same FIRE DEPT. L1 Approved |INSPECTION:
a Denied Use Grous:

Signature: Signature;

Propased Project Descnption: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRI

Action: Approved

Reconstruct shed destroyed by flood using same Approved with Conditions:
foot print (14' x 14') Denied

Signature: Date:

Permit Issuved:

Perrait Taken By

) Date Applied For:
Vicki Dover y\) 11/5/96

7%2,%’ |4-3es
pecial Zone or Reviews: :
B Shoreland -

O Wetland l(l@[fg E

O Flood Zone
O Subdivision

[0 SiePlan majfl minor O mn O

|
‘This permit application doesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.
Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.

Buiiding permits are void if work is not started within six (6} monthis of the dote of issuance. False informa-
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work..

Call Mr. Albert for P/U

CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that 1 am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that i have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
+ rmit fer work described in the application issued, I centify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covereg'by such\permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

7
1789 Con%ress Street 04102 11/5/96 774-4462
: DATE: PHONE:

Leo Albert

Zoning Appest
O Variance
01 Misceilaneous
O Conditional Use
0 interpretation
1 Approved
03 Denied

ristoric Preservation
1 Notifi District or Landmark
O s Not Require Review
Requires Review

Action:

ved
O Appr.+ed with Conditions

Di't:‘a"'iedl }/ é/f b

‘D {/J_ln. {Zv
LL (A‘fVU\///

T PHONE:
White—-Permit Desk Green-Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public Flle Ivory Card-inspector

CEO DISTRICT ]
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City of Portland Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress St Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-5] 14

Location of Construction: Ovner: . = Phone: Permit No:
1739 Congseea Street lLey albert s 774-4492

Qwner Address: Leasee/Suyer’s Name: : BusinessName:

. . ) =2
Contractor Name: Address: Phone: i dl Per ? : Py
Dawve Harley 793-45618 ‘SSUED :
Past Use: Proposed Use: . COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: ) N
$:,300,00 $30.00 NOY 1 31006
FIZE DEPT. O3 Approved [INSPECTION:

] Denied Use Group:  Type:
nie se Group ype Y ‘-_PU

Single fauily ¥/ storage ched Ssze

Sienature: Signature:

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DIS g # 4
’ or

Action: Approved LI
feconstruct shed destroyed by f using can® Agiroved with Conditions: Dssph?a‘:;al Zune
1 L] 1 N - tand
foot print (1A' x 14%) AT Denied 1 Weltand
o O Fiood Zone
Signature: Date: 0O Supdivision

Proposed Project Descniption:

11/31496

Permit Takea By: r o Date Applied For: O Sie Plan maj 03 punor 3 o
¥ yicat Dever 1\ / PP

Zoning Appeal
This permit spplication doesn't preclude the Applicani(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 0 Vanance

. 3 Miscellanecus
Building peniits do aot include plumbing, geptic or electrical work. O Conditional Use
Ryilding permits are void if wosk 15 got sta within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- O interpretation

, on |y iovalidate a buillding permil and Stop all work.. 0 Approved
. 0O Denied

Historic Preservation
3 Not in District 37 Landm
Call ¥x. Alberxt for P/U [ Does Not Require Revie
{3 Requires Review

oy,
> Action:

CERTIFICATION 0 Appoved ’
Ttereby certity that { am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized byt . v.nerof record and that 1 have been O Approved with Candition
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent -.nd I agree to conform to all applicable taws of this iurisdiction. In addition, O Denled -

if a permit for work described in the apphczmon issued. I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all . d

arcas covemﬁ by such pcnmt at any reasonable hpur to enforce the provisions of the codz(s) applicable to such permit Date:

e B
. ?' A 1789 Congress Strmet 06102  11/5/96  774-44%2
'SIGNATQRI‘-: OF APPLICANT 1,0 Albort ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE:

White—Permit Desk Green—Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W, Pink-Public File tvory Card-Inspector

-

s 5
L ‘5; m%ym

T B e AL L L

o o . . s Y . - o mer e [
MR AL S S e e AT B 5 0 i e AL SRS T et R R T s e




HE S i ot A bt s S 1 |

COMMENTS
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Ty

Pt g,

Inspectioa Record
Type
Foundation:
Framing:
Plumbing;:
Final:
Other:
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ELECTRICAL PERMIT-
City of Portland, Me. -

To the Ciiief Electrical Inspector, Portland Maine:
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations - . ) o
in ‘accorqancé with the laws of Maine, the City of Partland Electrical Ordinance, :.~ MR Bkt

National Electrical code and the following specification: . v Date_ 11/15/96
LOCATION: | 1797. Congress St Permit #

.
- o

2

aWNER: Nick saBatine ‘ADDRESS

TOTAL EACH FEE

Heceptacles . Switches Smcke Detector
(number of)
incandescerit fluoresz.ont
fluorescent strip

Overhead TILAMPSTO |-800| . | 15.00
Underground _ _ . B N J5.00.

- e

TEMPORARY SERV,
I I & Overnead : ; i AMPSOVER ™ 7|~ | 25.00
’ Underground | o 25.00
METERS {number of) ’ 1.00
- =-MOTORS — - - | - -[-(numberof)y- —-F —|— - -~ P B — 1306
" RESID/COM Electric units _ T D R D A X )
HEATING oil/gas units . 5.00
{Ranges- - -- --—1- -1 CeokTops - [~ - -] WallOvens~ ~ |~ | -~ ; 2.00
Water heaters Fans ] Dryers - .. _17200
Disposals Dishwasher Compactors Others (denote) - 2.00
o MIIST. (PUMDET.OTY {.. . |-AIF Cond/win , T TF - : ~T13.00
- Alr Cend/cent 10.60
Signs , 5.00
Pools. L e e el e e s | < ene] 10,00
Alarmg/res : 5.00
Alarms/com 15.00
Heavy Duty ST N +2.00
Outlets .
Circus/Carnv™ 7| [ T 25.00
Alterations ___|... . . I R ] 2.5.00
Fire Repairs 16.00
E Lights 1.00
£ Generators 20.00
Panals 4.00
TRANSFORMER 0-25 Kva 500
25-200 Kva 8.00
Ovar 760 Kva 10.00
TOTAL \MOUNT
MINIMUM FEE/COMMERCIAL. 35.00 MINIMUM FEE

INSPECTION: Will be ready or will call _4A
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Lp et

CONTRACTORS NAME___ paul chace GO

ADDRESS u/k Bx 1.9 tisbon ME

TELEPHONE _
MASTER LICENSE No. ___ MS0017296 -?/qﬁ\munEpF ONTI‘-'RACTOW’#L N\
LINFTED LICENSE No. (4%44«;/ bt i bk oo,
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INSPECTION: Service by 2>
~ Service called i;%/ ‘ [//7/5 /é /4
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